
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. II 

PUBLICATIONS AVAILABLE ON SUBSCRIPTION BASIS 

Subscription 1 January 1977 
Title Annual Rate 

Public Service Official Circular (Government Depart
ments only) 

Customs Tariff Amendments C.T. 150 (including 
Minister's Decisions) 

Education Gazette (Airmail in New Zealand-25c 
per copy) 

$ 

20.00 

30.00 
8.00 

0.80 

Subscriptions 
Published 

Weekly 

As available 
23 issues (1 and 15 

month) (NONE 1 
uary) 

Maximum 
Period 

1 year 

1 year 
each 1 year 
Jan-

Commencing 
From 

January 

July 
1 November 

Expiry 
Date 

December 

June 
15 October 

Books for Young People 
Education Magazine .. 3. 50 As available 

1 vear 
1 year 

January 
January 

December 
December 

( or $3 . 00 for 10 copies per annum 

External Trade Statistics (Country Analysis) 
New Zealand Gazette 

multiples) 
2.50 

45.00 
15.00 
20.00 
25.00 
40.00 
30.00 
45.00 
30.00 
45.00 
40.00 

Quarterly bulletin 
Weekly 

1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 
1 year 

January 
January 
October 
March 

December 
December 
September 
February 

New Zealand Monthly Abstract of Statistics 
Patent Office Journal 
Acts-Loose 
Book of Awards-Loose Parts .. 
Statutory Regulations-Loose .. 
Parliamentary Bills 
Parliamentary Debates (Hansard) 
Parliamentary Order Papers 
Parliamentary Papers .. 
Foreign Affairs Review (apply Foreign Affairs) 

Monthly 
Monthly 
As available 
As available 
Weekly 
During Session 
During Session 
During Session (daily) 
During Session 

Start of Session 
January 
January 
Start of Session 
Start of Session 
Start of Session 
Start of Session 

End of Session 
December 
December 
End of Session 
End of Session 
End of Session 
End of Session 

NOTE-Subscriptions may commence at any time during the year, but must expire on our expiry date. Charges are apportioned accordingly. 
Subscription rates are reviewed at the end of each subscription year. 
Subscriptions apply only to issues printed during the subs<.'l"iption period. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL 
RESEARCH 

Issued quarterly $6 per annum 
(single copy $2) 

Contains papers giving the results of research ( and some 
fundamental experiments and trials) into a wide range of 
subjects related broadly to soil, plant, and animal studies 
directly pertinent to improving and increasing agricultural 
and pastoral production and solving associated problems; 
some technological papers, usually related to mechanisation 
and automation. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF GEOLOGY AND 
GEOPHYSICS 

Issued quarterly $6 per annum 
(single copy $2) 

Papers and notes on new research in the fields of paleon
tology, sedimentation, seismology, structural geology, marine 
geology, mineralogy, geochemistry, isostasy, geomagnetism, 
and isotopic dating. Special interest in the South-west Pacific 
region and the Ross Sea - McMurdo Sound area of Antarctica 
is reflected in the Special Antarctic Issues which are produced 
at irregular intervals. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF BOTANY 
Issued quarterly $6 per annum 

(single copy $2} 
The journal contains papers on the New Zealand and 

Pacific Islands flora, including plants of pastures and crops. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF MARINE AND FRESH
WATER RESEARCH 

Issued quarterly $6 per annum 
(single copy $2) 

This journal includes all the physical and biological 
disciplines of aquatic research in New Zealand and surround
ing seas. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE 
Issued quarterly $6 per annum 

(single copy $2) 
This journal contains papers on chemistry, physics, meteor

ology, zoology (particularly entomology), soils, engineering, 
development of scientific techniques for industrial purposes, 
and processing for industry. 

BULLETIN No. 100 
Catalogue of the Diptera of the New Zealand Sub-region. 
By D. MILLER. Price $1.35. 

BULLETIN No. 104 
A Statistical Study of Linen Flax Crop Records. By G. M. 
WRIGHT. Price 25c. 

BULLETIN No. 105 
List of New Zealand Polychaetes. Based on the manuscript 
of the late Sir William Benham. By MARION L. FYFE. 
Price 50c. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 
APPOINTMENTS 
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 
DEFENCE NOTICES 

CONfENTS 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 
MISCELLANEOUS-

Corrigendum: Notice ...... 
Climatological Table: Notice 
Commerce Act: Notices 
Counties Act: Notices 
Customs Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Education Act: Notice ...... .. .... 
Education (Forms I-VII) Regulations: Notice 
Exhibitions Act: Notice ..... . 
Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Forests Act: Notices 
Gaming Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notices 
Land Act: Notices ..... 
Land and Income Tax Act: Notices 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notice ..... . 
Municipal Corporations Act: Notice 
National Roads Board: Notice 

Page 
205 
174 
203 
172 
204 

171 
······ 195 
192,194 

181 
191 
200 
184 
184 
183 

.... 185 
182, 191 

184 
190 
180 
184 
191 
190 
189 
190 

New Zealand Grown Fruit and Vegetables Regula-
tions : Notices ..... . 

Orchard Levy Act; Notice 
Post Office Act: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulation Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank: Statement ...... . ..... 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices 
Schedule of Contracts : Notices 
Standards Act: Notice 

185 
184 
184 
176 
194 
192 

...... 193 
180, 181, 191 

194 
192 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNC_IL, AND WARRANTS 171 

Price 35c BY AUTHORITY: E. C. KEATING, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1977 


