PUBLICATIONS AVAILABLE ON SUBSCRIPTION BASIS

1 January 1977 Title	Subscription Annual Rate \$	Subscriptions Published	Maximum Period	Commencing From	Expiry Date
Public Service Official Circular (Government Depart ments only)	. 20.00 g 30.00	Weekly As available 23 issues (1 and 15 each		January July 1 November	December June 15 October
Books for Young People	. 3.50 (or \$3.00 for	month) (NONE 1 Jan uary) As available 10 copies per annum	1 year 1 year	January January	December December
External Trade Statistics (Country Analysis) New Zealand Gazette New Zealand Monthly Abstract of Statistics Patent Office Journal Acts—Loose Book of Awards—Loose Parts Statutory Regulations—Loose Parliamentary Bills Parliamentary Debates (Hansard) Parliamentary Order Papers Parliamentary Papers Parliamentary Papers Parliamentary Review (apply Foreign Affairs)	. 45.00 . 15.00 . 20.00 . 25.00 . 40.00 . 30.00 . 45.00	Quarterly bulletin Weekly Monthly Monthly As available As available Weekly During Session During Session During Session During Session During Session	1 year 1 year	January January October March Start of Session January January Start of Session	December December September February End of Session December December End of Session End of Session End of Session End of Session

NOTE—Subscriptions may commence at any time during the year, but must expire on our expiry date. Charges are apportioned accordingly. Subscription rates are reviewed at the end of each subscription year.

Subscriptions apply only to issues printed during the subscription period.

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Issued quarterly

\$6 per annum (single copy \$2)

Contains papers giving the results of research (and some fundamental experiments and trials) into a wide range of subjects related broadly to soil, plant, and animal studies directly pertinent to improving and increasing agricultural and pastoral production and solving associated problems; some technological papers, usually related to mechanisation and automation.

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF GEOLOGY AND GEOPHYSICS

Issued quarterly

\$6 per annum (single copy \$2)

Papers and notes on new research in the fields of paleontology, sedimentation, seismology, structural geology, marine geology, mineralogy, geochemistry, isostasy, geomagnetism, and isotopic dating. Special interest in the South-west Pacific region and the Ross Sea - McMurdo Sound area of Antarctica is reflected in the Special Antarctic Issues which are produced at irregular intervals.

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF BOTANY

Issued quarterly \$6 per annum (single copy \$2)

The journal contains papers on the New Zealand and Pacific Islands flora, including plants of pastures and crops.

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF MARINE AND FRESHWATER RESEARCH

Issued quarterly \$6 per annum (single copy \$2)

This journal includes all the physical and biological disciplines of aquatic research in New Zealand and surrounding seas.

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE

Issued quarterly \$6 per annum (single copy \$2)

This journal contains papers on chemistry, physics, meteorology, zoology (particularly entomology), soils, engineering, development of scientific techniques for industrial purposes, and processing for industry.

BULLETIN No. 100

Catalogue of the Diptera of the New Zealand Sub-region. By D. Miller, Price \$1.35.

BULLETIN No. 104

A Statistical Study of Linen Flax Crop Records. By G. M. WRIGHT. Price 25c.

BULLETIN No. 105

List of New Zealand Polychaetes. Based on the manuscript of the late Sir William Benham. By Marion L. Fyfe. Price 50c.

CONTENTS

			F	age
Advertisements				205
APPOINTMENTS				174
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		******	*****	203
DEFENCE NOTICES				172
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTIC	ES	******		204
Miscellaneous-				
Corrigendum: Notice	*****		*****	171
Climatological Table: Notice	e			195
Commerce Act: Notices		*****	192,	194
Counties Act: Notices		******	•••••	181
Customs Act: Notice				191
Customs Tariff: Notices			*****	200
Education Act: Notice	*****	*****		184
Education (Forms I-VII) I	Regulations: No	tice		184
Exhibitions Act: Notice		*****		183
Food and Drug Act: Notice	*****	•••••		185
Forests Act: Notices			182.	191
Gaming Act: Notice			•••••	184
Harbours Act: Notices			*****	190
Land Act: Notices			******	180
Land and Income Tax Act:		•••••		184
Local Authorities Loans Act				191
Maori Affairs Act: Notice				190
Municipal Corporations Act	· Notice			189
National Roads Board: No				190
New Zealand Grown Fruit				170
tions: Notices	und vegetabl	es Regu		185
Orchard Levy Act: Notice	******	******	•••••	184
There are a second	******	******		184
Public Works Act: Notices		•••••		176
	******	•••••	******	194
Regulation Act: Notice Reserve Bank of New Zeala			•••••	192
Reserve Bank: Statement		******	•••••	193
Reserves and Domains Act		190	101	
		,	181,	194
Schedule of Contracts: Not Standards Act: Notice		******	*****	194
			•••••	
Proclamations, Orders in C	OUNCIL, AND W	ARRANTS		171